

IN THE COURT OF PRL. CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.,

CHALLAKERE.

O.S. NO.117/2018

Plaintiffs :	V/s	Defendants:
Santhosh & Another		Rammanna & 4 Others

-: I S S U E S :-

- 1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are children born to the Premakka and Ramanna couple ?
- 2) Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule properties are ancestral joint family properties of themselves and Defendant no.1?
- 3) Whether the Plaintiffs proves that sale deed dated.25.04.2018 executed by the Defendant no.1 in favour of Defendant no.2 do not binds their shares?
- 4) Whether the Defendant no.1 proves that suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
- 5) Whether the Defendant no.1 proves that, suit is not properly valued and the Court fee paid on the plaint is insufficient?
- 6) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to the reliefs sought for?
- 7) What order or decree ?

Place: Challakere.
Date :21.09.2023.

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Challakere.