

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGE,
CHALLAKERE**

O.S.No. 239/2021

Sri. Balaraj @ Bhoothappa

.....**Plaintiff**

V/S

Smt. Gowramma & Others.

..... **Defendants**

I S S U E S

- 1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit schedule property is in joint possession and enjoyment of the plaintiff and defendant No.1,2, 5 to 8?*
- 2. Whether the plaintiff further proves that the plaintiff is entitled for 4/9th share in the suit property?*
- 3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as claimed?*
- 4. What order or decree?*

Date : 14.07.2022

[Smt. Gayathri S. Kate]
Prl.Civil Judge & JMFC
Challakere.