

ADDITIONAL ISSUE NO.1

1. Whether the Defendants prove that, suit of the Plaintiff is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?

Place: Challakere.
Date :10.01.2024.

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Challakere.